11/13/2006 9:56:09 AM

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
	RM COVER SHEET								
	RKS ONLY 80034 - 970 (1)								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(les):_ Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
LaSalle Bank National as	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?								
agent	Name: Huttig Building Products, Inc.								
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:								
General Partnership Limited Partnership									
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 555 Maryville								
A Other National Association	City: St. Louis								
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MO								
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No									
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship								
Execution Date(s) October 20, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship								
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware								
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic								
Termination of Security Interest Otherand Release of Collateral	representative designation is attached: Yes 🖾 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark.								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No								
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing									
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and								
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	registrations involved:								
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_290								
Mileman Audress. MITISCOT & SCLAWT DIF	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Enclosed								
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:								
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date								
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428								
Fax Number: 312-558-5700 Email Address: 1kontath@winston.com	Authorized User Name Auga Konrath								
Elliali Addiess.	7377								
9. Signature: Signature	(1) 1/8/06 Date								
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover								
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks, Trademark Applications And Trademark Licenses

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	ARMA-SEAL AND DESIGN	Registered	72/153566	20-Sep- 62	766167	10-Mar-64
us	EAGLE GRIP	Registered	75/453449	19- Mar-98	2611068	27-Aug-02
US	EAGLE GRIP AND DESIGN	Registered	75/453416	19- Mar-98	2361185	06-27-00
US	HUTTIG (STYLIZED)	Registered	75/295389	21- May-97	2264012	27-Jul-99
ŲS	HUTTING BUILDING PRODUCTS	Registered	75/555909	21-Sep- 98	2372105	01-Aug-00
US	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS AND DESIGN	Registered	75/555908	21-Sep- 98	2337666	04-Apr-00
US	HUTTIG (STYLIZED) Label	Registered	75/295386	21- May-97	2221229	02-Feb-99
US	HUTTIG SASH & DOOR COMPANY	Registered	75/295388	21- May-97	2213955	29-Dec-98
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (EAGLE)	Registered	75/453415	19- Mar-98	2253302	15-Jun-99
US	PGL	Registered	73/073841	09-Jan- 76	1047702	07-Sep-76
US	PGL	Registered	73/211633	16- Apr-79	1150077	31-Mar-81
Florida	WINDOW AND DOOR SOURCE**	Registered		/	T99000000288	09-Mar-99
Georgia	WINDOW AND DOOR SQURCE	Registered	Attack and the second		S17628*	11-Feb-99
	MALLEO	Not registered	1,1	N/A	N/A	_

^{*}Registered in name of Huttig Sash & Door Company

1328700.02

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of October 20, 2006 (the "Effective Date") by LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Huttig Building Products, Inc. granted the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2004 at Reel/Frame 003052/0306.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens: (a) the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and any goodwill associated therewith; (b) each trademark license, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Huttig Building Products, Inc. against third parties for past, present or future infringement or impairment of goodwill of any trademark (items (a), (b) and (c) collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"); and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral to Huttig Building Products, Inc.

[signature page immediately follows]

1328700.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:
Name: David B. Vande Ven
Title: Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS.
OF St Louis)

On this 12 day of October, 2006 before me appeared David B. Vande Ven, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that s/he is the Vice President of LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said association by authority of its board of directors, and said David B. Vande Ven acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of LaSalle Bank National Association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the C; L and State aforesaid the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Terri L. Branson - Notary Public Notary Seal, State of Missouri - St. Charles County Commission #05499676 My Commission Expires 3/1/2009

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks, Trademark Applications And Trademark Licenses

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	ARMA-SEAL AND DESIGN	Registered	72/153566	20-Sep- 62	766167	10-Mar-64
US	EAGLE GRIP	Registered	75/453449	19- Mar-98	2611068	27-Aug-02
US	EAGLE GRIP AND DESIGN	Registered	75/453416	19- Mar-98	2361185	06-27-00
US	HUTTIG (STYLIZED)	Registered	75/295389	21- May-97	2264012	27-Jul-99
US	HUTTING BUILDING PRODUCTS	Registered	75/555909	21-Sep- 98	2372105	01-Aug-00
US	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS AND DESIGN	Registered	75/555908	21-Sep- 98	2337666	04-Apr-00
us	HUTTIG (STYLIZED) Label	Registered	75/295386	21- May-97	2221229	02-Feb-99
US	HUTTIG SASH & DOOR COMPANY	Registered	75/295388	21- May-97	2213955	29-Dec-98
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (EAGLE)	Registered	75/453415	19- Mar-98	2253302	15-Jun-99
US	PGL	Registered	73/073841	09-Jan- 76	1047702	07-Sep-76
US	PGL	Registered	73/211633	16- Арт-79	1150077	31-Mar-81
Florida	WINDOW AND DOOR SOURCE**	Registered			T99000000288*	09-Mar-99
Georgia	WINDOW AND DOOR SOURCE	Registered			S17628*	11-Feb-99
***	MALLCO	Not registered		N/A	N/A	

^{*}Registered in name of Huttig Sash & Door Company

1328700.02

RECORDED: 11/13/2006